Peppers Cable Glands Limited Stanhope Road Camberley Surrey GU15 3BT United Kingdom



tel: 44 (0) 1276 64232 www.peppers.co.uk admin@peppers.co.uk

Declaration regarding Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs)

Peppers Cable Glands Ltd designs, manufactures and supplies industrial and hazardous area cable glands, thread adaptors, stopping plugs and associated accessories to British and International Standards.

This declaration is made in respect of

- The EU POPs Regulation (2019/1021/EU) regarding the release of Persistent Organic Pollutants (POPs) into the environment
- The UK Statutory Instrument (SI) 2007 No. 3106 The Persistent Organic Pollutants Regulations 2007.

Peppers Cable Glands Ltd declares to the best of its knowledge and belief, partly based on information provided by our suppliers and subcontractors, that its products are fully compliant to the requirements defined in the abovementioned Regulations.

For and on behalf of Peppers Cable Glands Ltd.

Grayham Churchouse

J Churchouse

General Manager Reviewed Date: 03 January 2025